## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Melvin J. Guiles	04/14/2005
James J. Rosasco	04/14/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shape Corporation
Street Address:	1900 Hayes Street
City:	Grand Haven
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49417

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29224264

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (616)222-2318

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6167522313

Email: patents@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: Chad E. Kleinheksel

Address Line 1: 111 Lyon Street, NW

Address Line 2: 900 Fifth Third Center

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503-2487

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chad E. Kleinheksel

Total Attachments: 1 source=110839#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2

PATENT REEL: 015910 FRAME: 0021

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS,	Melvin J. Guiles	James J. R	James J. Rosasco		
residing at	9511 Lakeshore Drive		gelus Circle		
. 1 (1	West Olive, Michigan 4		ven, Michigan 49417		
			and useful improvements in FURNITURE POST	,	
for which an applicati	on for United States Letters P	'atent was:			
exec	cuted on even date herewith.				
X filed	on February 28, 2005 as Ap	plication Serial No. 29/224,264	<b>k</b> .		
WHEREAS,	Shape	Corporation			
a corporation of the St	ate of Michig	gan			
		Hayes Street Haven, Michigan 49417 (1	hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous	_	
acquiring the entire rig United States and in a	ght, title, and interest in and to my and all foreign countries.	o said invention and in and to a	iny Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the	the	
tor other good and va title, and interest in an to all Letters Patent wh continuations, continu	luable consideration, Assign d to said invention in the Unnich may be granted therefor	for hereby sells, assigns, and to ited States and in all foreign co- in the United States and in all forenewals, reexaminations, and	), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, a ransfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive rigountries and the entire right, title, and interest in a coreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissue extensions thereof including the full right to class	ht inc	
of said Letters Patent,	by authorizes and requests the when granted, to Assignee as e, its successors and assigns.	ne patent office officials in the Us the owner of the entire right, t	United States and in all foreign countries to issue title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole u	all ise	
nvention, and to testiful substitution, renewal, and to be issued to	y in any legal proceeding, to reexamination, and reissue ap Assignee, to make all rightfi	sign all lawful papers, to execut pplications, to execute all necest ful oaths and generally do ever	tatives any facts known to Assignor respecting saute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-passary assignment papers to cause all of said Letterything possible to aid Assignee, its successors are ates and in all foreign countries.	irt, ers	
IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I (we) have	hereunto set my (our) hand(s)	on the date appearing next to my (our) signature.		
Witness:		Inventor:	Date:		
Jan 1	Kym.	Thelian 1	Muiles 4/1/1/03	5	
	10 1	Melvin J. Guiles		_	
1/2/ /	1111/21		Il ca Il allos-	_	

James J. Rosasco

1104087-1

**RECORDED: 04/18/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 015910 FRAME: 0022